
FACULTY / INSTITUTE / CENTRE 

CONTACT & INFORMATION 

NO FACULTY / 

INSTITUTE / 

CENTRE 

DEAN / DIRECTOR* POSTGRADUATE 
COORDINATOR 

(RESEARCH PROGRAMME) 

COURSE COORDINATOR 

(COURSEWORK PROGRAMME) 

1 
Faculty of Economics and 
Business (FEB) 

Assoc. Prof. Dr Dayang Affizzah
binti Awang Marikan
082-584290
amdaffizah@unimas.my
Secretary

Shafflene anak Samen

082-581000 Ext. 4459

Dr Rosita Hamdan
082-584438
hrosita@unimas.my

Corporate Master of Business 

Administration 

(CMBA) 

Prof. Dr Liew Khim Sen 

082-581000 Ext. 4291

ksliew@unimas.my

Doctor in Business 

Administrative (DBA) 

Dr Asmaul Husna bin Haris 
Fadzilah 082-584266
hfahusna@unimas.my

Corporate Master of Business 
Administration (CMBA) - Open 
Distance Learning (ODL)

Prof. Dr Dayang Affizzah Awang 
Marikan
082 584455/4290
amdaffizah@unimas.my



2 Faculty of Engineering (FE) Prof. Ir Dr Abdullah Hj 
Yassin
082-592697

yabdulla@unimas.my 

Secretary 

Mubin Syahir bin Mohtada
082-583329

Ir. Ts. Dr Shirley Anak 
Johnathan Tanjong 

082-581000 Ext.4268
jtshirley@unimas.my

Master of Engineering in Civil Engineering 

Dr. Siti Farhanah S.M Johan 
082-583274
smjsfarhanah@unimas.my

Assistant Administrator Rokilah Bt. Bohari 

Khan 

082-581000 ext. 3347

Master of Engineering in 
Communication System 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Kuryati binti Kipli
082-581000 ext. 3285
kkuryati@unimas.my

Assistant Administrator 

Safaraliwati bt Ghazali 

082-581000 ext. 3346

Master of Engineering in 
Mechanical Engineering 
Assoc. Prof. Ir Dr Mohd Danial Bin
Ibrahim 

082-581000 Ext. 3265
imdanial@unimas.my

Assistant Administrator 
Angela anak Robert Lin 
082-581000 ext. 3342/3343

Master of Engineering in Energy & 
Environment 

Dr Dayang Salyani Abang Mahmod
082-581000 Ext. 3275
amdsalyani@unimas.my

Assistant Administrator Maryani Binti 
Morshidi 082-581000 ext. 3348



Master of Science in Engineering 

Management 

Assoc. Prof. Ir Dr Lim Soh Fong 

082- 592703

sflim@unimas.my

Assistant Administrator 

Siti Khadijah binti Salim 

082-581000 ext. 3348



NO FACULTY / INSTITUTE / 

CENTRE 

DEAN / DIRECTOR*/ 

DEPUTY DEAN 

GRADUATE, RESEARCH AND 

COMMERCIALIZATION 

POSTGRADUATE 
COORDINATOR 

(RESEARCH PROGRAMME) 

COURSE COORDINATOR 

(COURSEWORK PROGRAMME) 

3 Faculty of Medicine and Health 
Sciences (FMHS) 

Dr Dayang Erna Zulaikha bt 
Awang Hamsin 
082- 267816
ahdezulaikha@unimas.my

Master in Public Health (MPH) 

Dr Ayu Akida binti Abdul Rashid 

082-267527
araakida@unimas.my

Doctor in Public Health (DrPH) 

Assoc. Prof. Dr Noorzilawati binti 
Sahak
082-267312
snoorzilawati@unimas.my

Assistant Administrator 
Haironie bt. Ismail 
082-267374
ihaironie@unimas.my

Master of Orthopaedic Surgery 

Assoc. Prof. Dr Faris Indra Prahasta 
bin Didi Indra 
082-267498
difiprahasta@unimas.my

Master in Nursing Education 

Dr Ong Mei Fong
082-267521

mfong@unimas.my 

Master in Internal Medicine

Prof Dr Kuan Jew Win 
wkjew@unimas.my
082 267361

DEAN 

Prof. Dr Asri bin Said 

082-581000 Ext. 7002

sasri@unimas.my

Secretary 

Suhazalita binti Hamzah 

082-581000 Ext. 7003

DEPUTY DEAN 

GRADUATE, RESEARCH AND 

COMMERCIALIZATION 

Prof. Dr Chew Keng Sheng 

082-267004 / 7704

kschew@unimas.my

Secretary 

Noorhaneyza binti Ali Suhardi Kechik 

082-267005



NO FACULTY / INSTITUTE / 

CENTRE 

DEAN / DIRECTOR* POSTGRADUATE 

COORDINATOR 

(RESEARCH PROGRAMME) 

COURSE COORDINATOR 

(COURSEWORK PROGRAMME) 

4 
Faculty of Cognitive Sciences 

and Human Development 

(FCSHD) 

Dr Hana binti Hamidi

082-581568 / 2817 
hhana@unimas.my

Secretary 

Cindy Sian Ak Lajoon
082-581000 Ext. 1570

Assoc. Prof. Dr Zaiton Binti Hassan 

082-592678 

hzaiton@unimas.my 

Master of Science in Human 

Resource Development 

Dr Agnes Lim Siang Siew
082-584543
lssagnes@unimas.my

Master of Science in Learning Sciences 

Encik Mohd Hafizan bin Hashim 
082-581000 Ext. 1515 / 1906
hmhafizan@unimas.my

Master of Science in Counselling 

Dr Azzahrah Binti Annuar 

082-581000 Ext. 1528
aazzahrah@unimas.my

Master of Science in Occupational 

Safetyand Health 

Dr Florianna Lendai anak Michael Mulok 

082-581000 Ext. 1234 / 4510 

mmflendai@unimas.my 



5 Faculty of Social Sciences and 
Humanities (FSSH) 

Dr. Kiky Kirina binti Abdillah
082-581000 Ext. 4110
akkirina@unimas.my

Secretary 

Claudia Anne Ak Allin
082-581000 Ext. 4189

Dr Hafizan binti Mohamad Naim
082-584100
mnhafizan@unimas.my

Master of Environmental 
Management (Development 
Planning) 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Wong Swee Kiong 

082-592761 

swkwong@unimas.my 



NO FACULTY / 

INSTITUTE / 

CENTRE 

DEAN / DIRECTOR* POSTGRADUATE 

COORDINATOR 

(RESEARCH PROGRAMME) 

COURSE COORDINATOR 

(COURSEWORK PROGRAMME) 

6 Faculty of Resource Science 

and Technology (FRST) 

Secretary 

Nommy Anak Kerry 

082-581000 Ext. 3178

Dr Nurashikin binti Suhaili 

082-581000 Ext. 2943

snurashikin@unimas.my

Master of Environmental Science (Land 
Use and Water Resource Management) 

Dr Siti Nurbaidzuri Reli @ Raily 
082-583028
rsnurbaidzuri@unimas.my

Assistant Administrator 

Selina binti Jawawi
082-581000 ext. 3124

Master Of Science In Sustainable 

Aquaculture 

Dr Roslianah Asdari 

082-581000 Ext. 2979

aroslianah@unimas.my

Master of Science in Food Safety
Management

Assoc Prof Dr Lesley Maurice Bilung
082-583199
mblesley@unimas.my

Assoc Prof Dr Faisal Ali bin
Anwardi Khan
085-581839/2988
akfali@unimas.my



7 Faculty of Computer Science 
and Information Technology 

(FCSIT) 

Prof. Dr Jane Labadin
082-583767 / 3734
ljane@unimas.my

Secretary 

Sendi Anak Tangan 

082-581000 Ext. 3785

Dr Azman bin Bujang Masli 
082-583652
bmazman@unimas.my

Master in Information Technology 
Management (MITM) 

Ts. Dr Mohamad Nazri bin 
Khairuddin Yap
082-582602
kmnazri@unimas.my

Assistant Administrator 

Cynthia Anak Joseph Jiken 

082-581000 ext. 3781

Master in Computer Science (MCS)

Dr Ling Yeong Tyng
082-583713
ytling@unimas.my

Assistant Administrator 
Etah bt Maharup
082-581000 ext. 3758
metah@unimas.my



NO FACULTY / INSTITUTE / 

CENTRE 

DEAN / DIRECTOR* POSTGRADUATE 

COORDINATOR 

(RESEARCH PROGRAMME ) 

COURSE COORDINATOR 

(COURSEWORK PROGRAMME) 

8 Faculty of Applied and Creative 
Arts (FACA) 

Dr Nur Qasdina Jeeta Binti 

Abdullah @ Jeeta Sitarih 

082-581000 Ext. 1387

bjsitarih@unimas.my

Assistant Administrator 

Normah bt. Lani 

082-581000 ext. 1334

Dr Ringah Kanyan
082-581364 Ext. 1393
kringah@unimas.my

Secretary 

Noorina Hamdan 

082-581000 Ext. 1435

9 Faculty of Education, Language
and Communication (FELC)

Dr Dilah bin Tuah
082-581752 / 1721
tdilah@unimas.my

Dr Rokiah Paee 
082-581738
prokiah@unimas.my

Secretary 
Jenny Kueh Siok Kheng 

082-581000 Ext. 1750

10 Faculty of Built Environment 
(FBE) 

Master of Science in Construction 
Design Management 
Prof Sr Dr Padzil @ Fadzil bin Hassan

Dr Atta Idrawani bin Zaini
082-581000 Ext. 1894
izatta@unimas.my

Secretary 
Mazeni Seruji
082-581000 Ext. 1895

 Dr Azmah binti Arzmi 
082-582225
aazmah@unimas.my 082-581000 Ext. 2247

hpadzil@unimas.my

Master of Architechture
Ar. Awang Hasim Awang Sulong 
asahasim@unimas.my
082-582243

Master of Education Teaching English to 
Speakers of Other Languages (Med TESOL)

Dr Soo Ruey Shing
082-581718
rssoo@unimas.my

Master of Education in Learning Sciences

Encik Chuah Kee Man
082-584573
kmchuah@unimas.my



NO FACULTY / INSTITUTE / 

CENTRE 

DEAN / DIRECTOR* POSTGRADUATE 

COORDINATOR 

(RESEARCH PROGRAMME) 

COURSE COORDINATOR 

(COURSEWORK PROGRAMME) 

11 Institute of Health and 
Community Medicine 
(IHCM) 

Prof. Dr David Perera 

082-581000 Ext. 5020

dperera@unimas.my

Secretary 

Valerie Galang 

082-581000 Ext. 7930

12 Institute of Biodiversity and 

Environmental Conservation 

(IBEC) 

Deputy Director
Prof. Dr Wong Sin Yeng 
082-582932
sywong@unimas.my

Prof. Dr Mohd Azlan 
Jayasilan bin Abdul Gulam 
Azad 
082-581000 Ext. 2997
azlan@unimas.my

Secretary 
Siti Maimunah binti Ibrahim 

082-581000 Ext. 2714

13 Institute of Borneo Studies (IBS) Prof. Dr Poline Bala 

082-581000 Ext. 2721

bpoline@unimas.my

Secretary 

Imor Anak Langgu 
082-581000 Ext. 4196

14 Institute of Social Informatics 

and Technological Innovations 

(ISITI) 

Prof. Dr Tan Chong Eng
082-583669 / 3791
cetan@unimas.my

Secretary 

Nor Safura binti Mahari 

082-581000 Ext. 3632

Dr Nwanesi Peter Karubi
082-592728
pknwanesi@unimas.my

Dr Noralifah binti Annuar
082-584545
anoralifah@unimas.my



NO FACULTY / INSTITUTE / 

CENTRE 

DEAN / DIRECTOR* POSTGRADUATE 

COORDINATOR 

(RESEARCH PROGRAMME) 

COURSE COORDINATOR 

(COURSEWORK PROGRAMME) 

15 Institute of Creative Arts and 
Technology 
(ICREATE) 

Prof. Dr Hasnizam bin Abdul 
Wahid 
082-581000 Ext. 1243
awnizam@unimas.my

Secretary 

Khatijah bte Darani 

082-581000 Ext. 1365

vwinnie@unimas.my

16 Centre for Applied Learning and 
Multimedia (CALM) 

Dr Kartini bt Abd Ghani 

082-583687 / 1520

gkartini@unimas.my

Secretary 
Azean bte Ahmad 

082-581000 Ext. 3689

aazean@unimas.my

Postgraduate Diploma 

In Higher Education Teaching 

And Learning (Pgdip (HETL)) 

Dr Erlinda Mikal
082-581000 Ext. 1782
merlinda@unimas.my

17 Institute of Sustainable and 
Renewable Energy (ISuRE)

Prof. Dr Shanti Faridah 
binti Salleh
082-592683
sshanti@unimas.my

Secretary 
Petranilla Anak John Chundi 
082-583828
cpetranilla@unimas.my

18 Institute for Tourism Research 
and Innovation (ITRI)

Prof. Dr Wang Yin Chai 
082-583793
ycwang@unimas.my

Dr Faridah binti Sahari
082-581326 / 1399
sfaridah@unimas.my

Ts. Dr Josephine Lai Chang Hui
082-582639
lchjosephine@unimas.my




